
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For BS Computer Science

Self Support
(Monday 8th of September 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Computer Science Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 58080/-) up-to 11 Sep 2025 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S# Application#
Candidate
Name

Father's
Name CNIC

Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 4721 AMMARA
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM RAZA

3230479486536 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

875/1100 (
79.545 )

406/555
(73.153 )

0 75.07

2 1719 UNZILA YAQOOB MUHAMMAD
YAQOOB

3230435909296 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

795/1100 (
72.273 )

403/555
(72.613 )

20 75.035

3 4471 ALI AHMAD ABDUL
JABBAR

3230331467575 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

828/1100 (
75.273 )

419/560
(74.821 )

0 74.955

4 1572 AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD
BAKHSH

3230322588186 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

875/1100 (
79.545 )

405/555
(72.973 )

0 74.944

5 1471 AMMAR YASIR MUHAMMAD
TAYYAB

3630342953971 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

916/1100 (
83.273 )

405/570
(71.053 )

0 74.716
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6 1183 MUHAMMAD
QAMAR NAWAZ

RAHEEM
BAKHSH
KHAN

3230450087979 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

800/1100 (
72.727 )

423/560
(75.536 )

0 74.697

7 1352 ABDUL MUEEZ MUHAMMAD
SAJJAD

3630276698483 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

875/1100 (
79.545 )

401/555
(72.252 )

0 74.44

8 735 DANIYAL
SADAQAT

SADAQAT ALI 3630499820285 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

954/1100 (
86.727 )

385/560
(68.750 )

0 74.144

9 5712 NOOR FATIMA RANA
GULZAR

3630480998192 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

995/1100 (
90.455 )

376/560
(67.143 )

0 74.133

10 3120 MUHAMMAD
MUSHARIB

MUHAMMAD
JAFIR

3630402356175 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

915/1100 (
83.182 )

392/560
(70.000 )

0 73.954

11 3550 MUHAMMAD
UMER SHAKEEL

MUHAMMAD
SHAKEEL RAFI

3220362783345 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

879/1100 (
79.909 )

399/560
(71.250 )

0 73.848

12 2782 RAO
ABDULREHMAN
SUDAIS

RAO GULZAR
AHMAD

3630281414661 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

904/1100 (
82.182 )

385/555
(69.369 )

0 73.213

13 3361 MUHAMMAD
TAYYAB

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

3630217470953 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

907/1100 (
82.455 )

383/555
(69.009 )

0 73.042

14 229 AMMAR AHMAD AJAZ AHMAD
SHERIN

3630251825629 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

974/1100 (
88.545 )

367/555
(66.126 )

0 72.856

15 1100 JAVAIRIA SHOUKAT ALI 3230451228316 ICS with
Economics

810/1100 (
73.636 )

417/575
(72.522 )

0 72.856

16 967 EMAN NAVEED MUHAMMAD
NAVEED

3230403105652 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

858/1100 (
78.000 )

395/560
(70.536 )

0 72.778

17 730 NIMRA LIAQAT RAO LIAQAT
ALI

3630438010814 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

921/1100 (
83.727 )

381/560
(68.036 )

0 72.747
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18 2999 MOHSIN
FAROOQ

UMAR
FAROOQ
RAJPUT

4220111538243 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

853/1100 (
77.545 )

387/550
(70.364 )

0 72.517

19 1592 HAFIZA AYESHA
MAZHAR

MUHAMMAD
MAZHAR
IQBAL

3230426067356 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

693/1100 (
63.000 )

403/555
(72.613 )

20 72.254

20 4847 KASHAF FATIMA ABDUL
KHALIQ

3230407552944 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1062/1100
( 96.545 )

351/570
(61.579 )

0 72.071 Documents
Missing

21 2892 AMEENA LAEEQ MUHAMMAD
LAEEQ SHEIKH
ATTARI

3620243236644 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

934/1100 (
84.909 )

370/560
(66.071 )

0 71.722

22 1342 UMAIR
SHAHZAD

AMEER
BAKHSH

3230401221055 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

892/1100 (
81.091 )

377/560
(67.321 )

0 71.451

23 424 AREEBA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL

3630239577128 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

743/1100 (
67.545 )

403/560
(71.964 )

0 70.637

24 787 AHMAD KAMAL
NASIR

RANA NASIR
ALI

3230434260399 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

678/1100 (
61.636 )

407/575
(70.783 )

20 70.474

25 1256 RANIA KHAN MUHAMMAD
ASIF KHAN

3630260886510 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

861/1100 (
78.273 )

370/555
(66.667 )

0 70.15

26 774 MUHAMMAD
SAQLAIN

ALLAH DITTA 3610415914947 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

824/1100 (
74.909 )

381/560
(68.036 )

0 70.101

27 597 SHAHZAIB
KHALID

KHALID
MEHMOOD

3630211011295 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

846/1100 (
76.909 )

342/510
(67.059 )

0 70.015

28 3147 BISMA ARIF RANA ARIF
KHALIL

3630268756452 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

771/1100 (
70.091 )

400/575
(69.565 )

0 69.726

29 5937 MUHAMMAD
ALI

ABDUL
WAHEED

3630268311429 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

814/1100 (
74.000 )

387/570
(67.895 )

0 69.723
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30 5738 DAUD SHAYAN NAVEED
SAMSON

3630238372141 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

948/1100 (
86.182 )

346/560
(61.786 )

0 69.107

31 3070 MUHAMMAD
ZEESHAN

IRSHAD ALI 3630314509787 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

951/1100 (
86.455 )

337/555
(60.721 )

0 68.439

32 52 BASHARAT
IBRAHEEM

HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD
FAISAL

3630262335471 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

680/1100 (
61.818 )

399/560
(71.250 )

0 68.421

33 1250 MAH NOOR
FATIMA

SHAHEEN
SARWAR

3630219009086 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

872/1100 (
79.273 )

353/555
(63.604 )

0 68.301

34 2406 MUHAMMAD
OWAIS

MUHAMMAD
MUKHTAR
JAVED

3620269131561 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

709/1100 (
64.455 )

399/575
(69.391 )

0 67.908

35 2795 IMTISAAL MUHAMMAD
MUKHTAR
JAVED

3620252339436 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

898/1100 (
81.636 )

344/555
(61.982 )

0 67.878

36 83 HALIMA HURAIN NOSHAB
WASEEM

3630272973213 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

818/1100 (
74.364 )

364/560
(65.000 )

0 67.808

37 2265 RAO
MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA

MUHAMMAD
SARFRAZ

3630319032105 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

825/1100 (
75.000 )

362/560
(64.643 )

0 67.748

38 444 MOBEENAHMED HAMID
MASOOD

3630214112959 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

844/1100 (
76.727 )

357/560
(63.750 )

0 67.644

39 491 ALI AHAD MEHBOOB
ARSHAD

3630229607723 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

907/1100 (
82.455 )

330/550
(60.000 )

0 66.735

40 5043 RANA
MUHAMMAD
ANS

ZAHID
HUSSAIN

3240240758541 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

799/1100 (
72.636 )

339/560
(60.536 )

20 66.669




