MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For BS Computer Science Self Support (Monday 8th of September 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Computer Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 58080/-) up-to 11 Sep 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Computer Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	CNIC	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
	4721	AMMARA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM RAZA	3230479486536	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	406/555 (73.153)	0	75.07	
2	1719	UNZILA YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	3230435909296	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	795/1100 (72.273)	403/555 (72.613)	20	75.035	
3	4471	ALI AHMAD	ABDUL JABBAR	3230331467575	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	828/1100 (75.273)	419/560 (74.821)	0	74.955	
1	1572	AROOJ FATIMA	MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	3230322588186	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	405/555 (72.973)	0	74.944	
5	1471	AMMAR YASIR	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	3630342953971	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	916/1100 (83.273)	405/570 (71.053)	0	74.716	

			Erre	ors and Omis	ssions are Ex	xcepted			
ő	1183	MUHAMMAD QAMAR NAWAZ	RAHEEM BAKHSH KHAN	3230450087979	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	800/1100 (72.727)	423/560 (75.536)	0	74.697
7	1352	ABDUL MUEEZ	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD	3630276698483	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	401/555 (72.252)	0	74.44
3	735	DANIYAL SADAQAT	SADAQAT ALI	3630499820285	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	954/1100 (86.727)	385/560 (68.750)	0	74.144
)	5712	NOOR FATIMA	RANA GULZAR	3630480998192	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	995/1100 (90.455)	376/560 (67.143)	0	74.133
0	3120	MUHAMMAD MUSHARIB	MUHAMMAD JAFIR	3630402356175	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	915/1100 (83.182)	392/560 (70.000)	0	73.954
11	3550	MUHAMMAD UMER SHAKEEL	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL RAFI	3220362783345	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	879/1100 (79.909)	399/560 (71.250)	0	73.848
2	2782	rao Abdulrehman Sudais	RAO GULZAR AHMAD	3630281414661	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	904/1100 (82.182)	385/555 (69.369)	0	73.213
3	3361	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	3630217470953	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	907/1100 (82.455)	383/555 (69.009)	0	73.042
14	229	AMMAR AHMAD	AJAZ AHMAD SHERIN	3630251825629	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	974/1100 (88.545)	367/555 (66.126)	0	72.856
5	1100	JAVAIRIA	SHOUKAT ALI	3230451228316	ICS with Economics	810/1100 (73.636)	417/575 (72.522)	0	72.856
6	967	eman naveed	MUHAMMAD NAVEED	3230403105652	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	858/1100 (78.000)	395/560 (70.536)	0	72.778
7	730	NIMRA LIAQAT	rao liaqat Ali	3630438010814	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	921/1100 (83.727)	381/560 (68.036)	0	72.747

18	2999	MOHSIN FAROOQ	UMAR FAROOQ RAJPUT	4220111538243	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	853/1100 (77.545)	387/550 (70.364)	0	72.517	
19	1592	hafiza ayesha Mazhar	MUHAMMAD MAZHAR IQBAL	3230426067356	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	693/1100 (63.000)	403/555 (72.613)	20	72.254	
20	4847	KASHAF FATIMA	ABDUL KHALIQ	3230407552944	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1062/1100 (96.545)	351/570 (61.579)	0	72.071	Documents Missing
21	2892	ameena laeeq	MUHAMMAD LAEEQ SHEIKH ATTARI	3620243236644	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	934/1100 (84.909)	370/560 (66.071)	0	71.722	
22	1342	UMAIR SHAHZAD	AMEER BAKHSH	3230401221055	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	892/1100 (81.091)	377/560 (67.321)	0	71.451	
23	424	AREEBA ISMAIL	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	3630239577128	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	743/1100 (67.545)	403/560 (71.964)	0	70.637	
24	787	AHMAD KAMAL NASIR	RANA NASIR ALI	3230434260399	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	678/1100 (61.636)	407/575 (70.783)	20	70.474	
25	1256	RANIA KHAN	MUHAMMAD ASIF KHAN	3630260886510	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	861/1100 (78.273)	370/555 (66.667)	0	70.15	
26	774	MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN	ALLAH DITTA	3610415914947	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	824/1100 (74.909)	381/560 (68.036)	0	70.101	
27	597	SHAHZAIB KHALID	Khalid Mehmood	3630211011295	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	846/1100 (76.909)	342/510 (67.059)	0	70.015	
28	3147	BISMA ARIF	RANA ARIF KHALIL	3630268756452	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	771/1100 (70.091)	400/575 (69.565)	0	69.726	
29	5937	MUHAMMAD ALI	ABDUL WAHEED	3630268311429	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	814/1100 (74.000)	387/570 (67.895)	0	69.723	

30	5738	DAUD SHAYAN	NAVEED SAMSON	3630238372141	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	948/1100 (86.182)	346/560 (61.786)	0	69.107
31	3070	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN	IRSHAD ALI	3630314509787	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 (86.455)	337/555 (60.721)	0	68.439
32	52	BASHARAT IBRAHEEM	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD FAISAL	3630262335471	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	680/1100 (61.818)	399/560 (71.250)	0	68.421
33	1250	MAH NOOR FATIMA	SHAHEEN SARWAR	3630219009086	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	872/1100 (79.273)	353/555 (63.604)	0	68.301
34	2406	MUHAMMAD OWAIS	MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR JAVED	3620269131561	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	709/1100 (64.455)	399/575 (69.391)	0	67.908
35	2795	IMTISAAL	MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR JAVED	3620252339436	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	898/1100 (81.636)	344/555 (61.982)	0	67.878
36	83	HALIMA HURAIN	NOSHAB WASEEM	3630272973213	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	818/1100 (74.364)	364/560 (65.000)	0	67.808
37	2265	RAO MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA	MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ	3630319032105	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	825/1100 (75.000)	362/560 (64.643)	0	67.748
38	444	MOBEENAHMED	HAMID MASOOD	3630214112959	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	844/1100 (76.727)	357/560 (63.750)	0	67.644
39	491	ALI AHAD	MEHBOOB ARSHAD	3630229607723	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	907/1100 (82.455)	330/550 (60.000)	0	66.735
40	5043	RANA MUHAMMAD ANS	ZAHID HUSSAIN	3240240758541	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	799/1100 (72.636)	339/560 (60.536)	20	66.669